TAMPA BAY DOWNS - December 5, 2025 - Race 8
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE JUNE 5. Three Year
Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 122 Ibs. Claiming Price $5,000. (NW1 6M) Claiming Price: $5,000

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Munnys Gold - 1:20.09 - March 26, 2023)

Purse: $19,000

Includes: $500 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Includes: $1,000 Other Sources

Available Money: $19,000

Value of Race: $18,550 1st $11,025, 2nd $3,500, 3rd $1,750, 4th $875, 5th $175, 6th $175, 7th $175, 8th $175, 9th $175, 10th
$175, 11th $175, 12th $175

Weather: Cloudy, 80° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:04 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

22Nov25 TAM®
10ct25 °BTP®
28Sep25 “GP’
12Sep25 *PRM®
26Nov25 *TAM®
150ct25 *DEL°®
30ct25 *MED®
15Aug25 8cNL®
90ct25 'DEL®
5Nov25 2FL®
13Sep25 “GP’
1Aug25 'DEL®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

7
3
2
6
11
5
10
12
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Foxy Lady (Leon, Sonny)

Woods Hole (Hess, Sara)
Efficacious (Marin, Samuel)

Shabam (Meneses, Marcos)

Sing Scat (Maldonado, Gabriel)

Good Bright Flames (Gonzalez, Cesar)
Once an Eagle (Lara, Victor)

Jassai (Casique, Ubardo)

One Violent Affair (Evans, Cecily)

E M's Treasuregirl (Rodriguez, Anthony)
Drill's Valentine (Ferrer, Jose)

Ruxton Rocks (Rojas, Martina)

Fractional Times: 22.33 45.13 1:10.99

Split Times:
Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner:

Breeder: SCF, Inc
Owner: Pedro R. Garcia
Trainer: Garcia, Jr., Pedro

Claiming Prices:

(22:80) (25:86) (13:77)

Wgt M/E PP
122 Lb 7
122 Lb 3
122 L 2
122 L 6
122 L bf 11
115 Lb 5
112 L bf 10
122 Lb 12
122 L bf 8
122 L bf 9
122 L 4
122 Lf 1

Final Time: 1:24.76

Start

3
8
7
4
2 11/2
6
9
1
5

1/4
ql 12

51/2 41
4Hea\d 62

71 12

61 1/2
101 1/2
21/2
111/2

10 9Hea\d 92
11 12 12

Str

Foxy Lady, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Brethren out of Farah, by Imperialism. Foaled Feb 06, 2017 in Florida.

Fin
1214

31 3/4

53/4
61/2
71/2
8Head

lOl 1/4
118 1/4
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Video Race Replay

Odds

1.70*
12.10
3.20
7.80
7.10
24.80
41.10
6.70
21.50
51.50
34.50
70.60

Comments

ins,led 3/16,held sway
trk 3pbtw,6p1/4,ran on
brk in,4p,7p3/16,ranon
6-8p,stayed on wlingly
pace 3p,faded btw 3/16
chk3/4,chsd 5-2p,tired
bump erly,4p,no factor
prmpt 4p,stdy/wknd upr
bump early, 3-4p
bumped btwn early, 2wd
ins,shft out,no impact
off slow/floatd in,ins

7 - Foxy Lady: $5,000; 3 - Woods Hole: $5,000; 2 - Efficacious: $5,000; 6 - Shabam: $5,000; 11 - Sing Scat: $5,000; 5 -
Good Bright Flames: $5,000; 10 - Once an Eagle: $5,000; 12 - Jassai: $5,000; 8 - One Violent Affair: $5,000; 9 - E M's
Treasuregirl: $5,000; 4 - Drill's Valentine: $5,000; 1 - Ruxton Rocks: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Kikilove (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $120,901

Pgm Horse
7  Foxy Lady
3 Woods Hole
2  Efficacious

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
5.40 3.60 2.60 $1.00 Exacta 7-3 41.80
11.20 7.00  $0.50 Trifecta 7-3-2 105.60
3.60  $0.10 Superfecta 7-3-2-6 81.68
$0.50 Pick 3 9-4-7 (3 correct) 19.75
$1.00 Daily Double 4-7 22.30
$1.00 X-5 Super High ~ 7-3-2-6-11
Five
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
7  Foxy Lady 3 3! 3312 12 1214
3 Woods Hole 8 52112 44 22 2214
2 Efficacious 7 42 1/2 65 1/2 32 1/2 33 1/4
6 Shabam 4 742 gruz g5 45
11  Sing Scat 2 112 112 43 59
5  Good Bright Flames 6 6° 5° 54 6934
10  Once an Eagle 9 10814 11412 g7 7101/4
12 Jassai 1 2172 212 7 glos/
8  One Violent Affair 5 11994 1916 10° glos/
9 E M's Treasuregirl 10 o8 gl2lz  g8l2  44113/4
4 Drill's Valentine 11 121014 o172 951012 4413
1 Ruxton Rocks 12 g8 gtz 4410 12211/

Pool Carryover

114,826
66,619
41,055
15,885
12,389

748

2,325

Trainers: 7 - Garcia, Jr., Pedro; 3 - Dimmett, James; 2 - Lopez, Bernardo; 6 - Arnett, Jon; 11 - Mendieta, Alejandro; 5 - Gallegos, Jose; 10 - Hernandez,
Enrique; 12 - Ochoa, Gerard; 8 - O'Connell, Kathleen; 9 - Hernandez, Enrique; 4 - Collins, Johnny; 1 - Wasiluk, Jr., Peter

Owners:

7 -Pedro R. Garcia; 3 - Nashorse Racing Team, LLC; 2 - BLC Racing Stable; 6 -Danny Stafford; 11 - A.O.M. Racing Stables LLC and Diamond

Hands Racing LLC; 5 - Amaty Racing Stables; 10 -Luis A. Avila; 12 - GOP Racing Stable; 8 - Holman, Dennis and O'Connell, Kathleen; 9 - Lima
Horse Racing LLC; 4 -Carl Harnish; 1 - Wasiluk, Jr., Peter and Skinner, Roberta;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
FOXY LADY chased forwardly near the two path, bid through a large rail seam and gained control entering the lane, moved out to the four path in upper

stretch, kicked clear and held sway. WOODS HOLE tracked from the three path and between horses, shifted out to the six path entering the lane, ran on in
pursuit of the clear leader along with an outer rival in the final furlong, hung on her left lead and held place. EFFICACIOUS broke inwardly and was off a
step slow, tracked near the two path, shifted out to teh four path into the turn, fanned to the seven path into the lane, ran on to vie for place in the final


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TAM&CY=USA&DATE=12/05/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TAM&CY=USA&DATE=12/05/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6840231762&iu=/2542414
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

furlong but was denied that position. SHABAM pursued from midpack in the six to eight path and stayed on willingly. SING SCAT showed the way in the
three path as an outer rival prompted, but got headed by that one and a rail bidder while entering the lane in the four path and faded. GOOD BRIGHT
FLAMES checked slightly while between horses leaving the chute, raced forwardly three wide, chased in the five path around the turn, moved down to the
two path into the lane and gave way. ONCE AN EAGLE bumped with an inner rival early on, raced off of the pace in the four path and failed to factor.
JASSAI prompted outside of the leader and from the four path, got outkicked between rivals while floating to the five path into the lane, steadied among foes
in upper stretch and faltered. ONE VIOLENT AFFAIR bumped with an outer rival early on, lacked speed in the three to four path and made little impact. E
M'S TREASUREGIRL was bumped between horses early on, raced off of the pace two wide and failed to factor. DRILL'S VALENTINE trailed along the
inside, shifted out in midstretch and never got involved. RUXTON ROCKS broke slowly and got floated inwardly by an outer rival at the start, saved ground
off of the pace and tired.
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