TAMPA BAY DOWNS - December 5, 2025 - Race 8

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE JUNE 5. Three Year

Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 122 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000. (NW1 6M) Claiming Price: \$5,000

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Munnys Gold - 1:20.09 - March 26, 2023)

Purse: \$19,000

Includes: \$500 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Includes: \$1,000 Other Sources Available Money: \$19,000

Value of Race: \$18,550 1st \$11,025, 2nd \$3,500, 3rd \$1,750, 4th \$875, 5th \$175, 6th \$175, 7th \$175, 8th \$175, 9th \$175, 10th

\$175, 11th \$175, 12th \$175

Weather: Cloudy, 80° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:04 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
22Nov25 ¹ TAM ³	7	Foxy Lady (Leon, Sonny)	122	Lb	7	3	31 1/2	3 ^{1/2}	1 ²	1 ^{2 1/4}	1.70*	ins,led 3/16,held sway
1Oct25 5BTP6	3	Woods Hole (Hess, Sara) WACERTIFIED	122	Lb	3	8	5 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	12.10	trk 3pbtw,6p1/4,ran on
28Sep25 ⁴ GP ⁷	2	Efficacious (Marin, Samuel)	122	L	2	7	4 ^{Head}	6 ²	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 3/4}	3.20	brk in,4p,7p3/16,ranon
12Sep25 ⁶ PRM ³	6	Shabam (Meneses, Marcos)	122	L	6	4	7 ^{1 1/2}	7^{4}	6 ^{Head}	4 ⁴	7.80	6-8p,stayed on wllngly
26Nov25 6TAM9	11	Sing Scat (Maldonado, Gabriel)	122	L bf	11	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	5 ^{3/4}	7.10	pace 3p,faded btw 3/16
15Oct25 3DEL9	5	Good Bright Flames (Gonzalez, Cesar)	115	Lb	5	6	6 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	6 ^{1/2}	24.80	chk3/4,chsd 5-2p,tired
3Oct25 3MED5	10	Once an Eagle (Lara, Victor)	112	L bf	10	9	10 ^{1 1/2}	10 ^{1 1/2}	8 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	41.10	bump erly,4p,no factor
15Aug25 8CNL10	12	Jassai (Casique, Ubardo)	122	Lb	12	1	$2^{1/2}$	2^{3}	7 ²	8 ^{Head}	6.70	prmpt 4p,stdy/wknd upr
9Oct25 ¹ DEL ⁸	8	One Violent Affair (Evans, Cecily)	122	L bf	8	5	11 ^{1/2}	11 ^{1 1/2}	10 ¹	9 ¹	21.50	bump early, 3-4p
5Nov25 2FL5	9	E M's Treasuregirl (Rodriguez, Anthony)	122	L bf	9	10	9 ^{Head}	9 ²	9 ^{1/2}	10 ^{1 1/4}	51.50	bumped btwn early, 2wd
13Sep25 ⁴ GP ⁷	4	Drill's Valentine (Ferrer, Jose)	122	L	4	11	12	12	12	11 ^{8 1/4}	34.50	ins,shft out,no impact
1Aug25 ¹ DEL ⁵	1	Ruxton Rocks (Rojas, Martina)	122	Lf	1	12	8 ²	8 ¹	11 ^{1/2}	12	70.60	off slow/floatd in,ins

Fractional Times: 22.33 45.13 1:10.99 Final Time: 1:24.76

Split Times: (22:80) (25:86) (13:77)

Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Foxy Lady, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Brethren out of Farah, by Imperialism. Foaled Feb 06, 2017 in Florida.

Breeder: SCF, Inc **Owner:** Pedro R. Garcia **Trainer:** Garcia, Jr., Pedro

Claiming Prices: 7 - Foxy Lady: \$5,000; 3 - Woods Hole: \$5,000; 2 - Efficacious: \$5,000; 6 - Shabam: \$5,000; 11 - Sing Scat: \$5,000; 5 -

Good Bright Flames: \$5,000; 10 - Once an Eagle: \$5,000; 12 - Jassai: \$5,000; 8 - One Violent Affair: \$5,000; 9 - E M's

Treasuregirl: \$5,000; 4 - Drill's Valentine: \$5,000; 1 - Ruxton Rocks: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Kikilove (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$120,901

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
7	Foxy Lady	5.40	3.60	2.60	\$1.00 Exacta	7-3	41.80	114,826	•
3	Woods Hole		11.20	7.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	7-3-2	105.60	66,619	
2	Efficacious			3.60	\$0.10 Superfecta	7-3-2-6	81.68	41,055	
					\$0.50 Pick 3	9-4-7 (3 correct)	19.75	15,885	
					\$1.00 Daily Double	4-7	22.30	12,389	
					\$1.00 X-5 Super High	7-3-2-6-11		748	2,325
					Five				

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
7	Foxy Lady	3	3 ¹	3 ^{3 1/2}	12	12 1/4
3	Woods Hole	8	5 ^{2 1/2}	4 ⁴	2^{2}	2 ^{2 1/4}
2	Efficacious	7	4 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{5 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{3 1/4}
6	Shabam	4	7 ^{4 1/2}	7 ^{7 1/2}	6 ⁵	4 ⁵
11	Sing Scat	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	4 ³	5 ⁹
5	Good Bright Flames	6	6 ³	5 ⁵	5 ⁴	69 3/4
10	Once an Eagle	9	10 ^{8 1/4}	10 ^{14 1/2}	8 ⁷	7 ^{10 1/4}
12	Jassai	1	$2^{1/2}$	$2^{1/2}$	7 ⁵	8 ^{10 3/4}
8	One Violent Affair	5	11 ^{9 3/4}	11 ¹⁶	10 ⁹	9 ^{10 3/4}
9	E M's Treasuregirl	10	9 ⁸	9 ^{12 1/2}	9 ^{8 1/2}	10 ^{11 3/4}
4	Drill's Valentine	11	12 ^{10 1/4}	12 ^{17 1/2}	12 ^{10 1/2}	11 ¹³
1	Ruxton Rocks	12	8 ⁶	8 ^{11 1/2}	11 ¹⁰	12 ^{21 1/4}

Trainers: 7 - Garcia, Jr., Pedro; 3 - Dimmett, James; 2 - Lopez, Bernardo; 6 - Arnett, Jon; 11 - Mendieta, Alejandro; 5 - Gallegos, Jose; 10 - Hernandez, Enrique; 12 - Ochoa, Gerard; 8 - O'Connell, Kathleen; 9 - Hernandez, Enrique; 4 - Collins, Johnny; 1 - Wasiluk, Jr., Peter

Owners: 7 -Pedro R. Garcia; 3 - Nashorse Racing Team, LLC; 2 - BLC Racing Stable; 6 -Danny Stafford; 11 - A.O.M. Racing Stables LLC and Diamond Hands Racing LLC; 5 - Amaty Racing Stables; 10 -Luis A. Avila; 12 - GOP Racing Stable; 8 - Holman, Dennis and O'Connell, Kathleen; 9 - Lima Horse Racing LLC; 4 -Carl Harnish; 1 - Wasiluk, Jr., Peter and Skinner, Roberta;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

FOXY LADY chased forwardly near the two path, bid through a large rail seam and gained control entering the lane, moved out to the four path in upper stretch, kicked clear and held sway. WOODS HOLE tracked from the three path and between horses, shifted out to the six path entering the lane, ran on in pursuit of the clear leader along with an outer rival in the final furlong, hung on her left lead and held place. EFFICACIOUS broke inwardly and was off a step slow, tracked near the two path, shifted out to teh four path into the turn, fanned to the seven path into the lane, ran on to vie for place in the final

EQUIBASE

Video Race Replay

furlong but was denied that position. SHABAM pursued from midpack in the six to eight path and stayed on willingly. SING SCAT showed the way in the three path as an outer rival prompted, but got headed by that one and a rail bidder while entering the lane in the four path and faded. GOOD BRIGHT FLAMES checked slightly while between horses leaving the chute, raced forwardly three wide, chased in the five path around the turn, moved down to the two path into the lane and gave way. ONCE AN EAGLE bumped with an inner rival early on, raced off of the pace in the four path and failed to factor. JASSAI prompted outside of the leader and from the four path, got outkicked between rivals while floating to the five path into the lane, steadied among foes in upper stretch and faltered. ONE VIOLENT AFFAIR bumped with an outer rival early on, lacked speed in the three to four path and made little impact. E M'S TREASUREGIRL was bumped between horses early on, raced off of the pace two wide and failed to factor. DRILL'S VALENTINE trailed along the inside, shifted out in midstretch and never got involved. RUXTON ROCKS broke slowly and got floated inwardly by an outer rival at the start, saved ground off of the pace and tired.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.